

**IN THE COURT OF THE I-ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
AND JMFC, MADDUR**

OS. NO.35/2012

DATED: THE 15TH DAY OF APRIL 2026

Plaintiffs : A. M. Basavaraju.,

V/s

Defendants: Ankamma and Others.,

Addl. ISSUES

1. Whether the plaintiff proves that the defendants No.1 bequeathed her share in the suit schedule properties in his favour through Will dated 24.07.2015?

**(MOHANAKUMARI N.B.)
I-ADDITIONAL SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
& JMFC, MADDUR.**